

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION OFFICE OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

In the Matter of

PUBLIC

1-800 CONTACTS, INC., a corporation Docket No. 9372

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING RESPONDENT'S MOTION FOR DISCOVERY FROM THE COMMISSION PURUSANT TO RULE 3.36

Upon consideration of Respondent's Motion for Discovery from the

Commission Pursuant to Rule 3.36:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Respondent's Motion is GRANTED.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Respondent 1-800 Contacts, Inc. is

authorized to issue the subpoena attached as Exhibit A to the Declaration of Justin P.

Raphael in support of the Motion.

ORDERED:

D. Michael Chappell Chief Administrative Law Judge

DATED:

1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on October 3, 2016, I filed the **[PROPOSED] ORDER GRATING RESPONDENT'S MOTION FOR DISCOVERY FROM THE COMMISSION PURSUANT TO RULE 3.36** using the FTC's E-Filing System, which will send notification of such filing to all counsel of record as well as the following:

> Donald S. Clark Secretary Federal Trade Commission 600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-113 Washington, DC 20580

> The Honorable D. Michael Chappell Administrative Law Judge Federal Trade Commission 600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-110 Washington, DC 20580

DATED: October 3, 2016

By: <u>/s/ Justin P. Raphael</u> Justin P. Raphael

CERTIFICATE FOR ELECTRONIC FILING

I hereby certify that the electronic copy sent to the Secretary of the Commission is a true and correct copy of the paper original and that I possess a paper original of the signed document that is available for review by the parties and the adjudicator.

DATED: October 3, 2016

By: <u>/s/ Justin P. Raphael</u> Justin P. Raphael